Beach Advisoy

GOOSE ROCKS BEACH WATER STATUS

September 23, 2005 11:45 am

The laboratory results are in for September 22, 2005.

All Goose Rocks Beach and Colony Beach test site results are within acceptable levels. Both beaches and the mouths of the Little, Batsons and Smith River are open for water contact.

The Town of Kennebunkport participates in the Healthy Maine Beaches Program, which is a cooperative partnership to test the water quality of Maine beaches. Volunteers take tests once each week. If tests identify elevated bacteria levels, the public is notified to avoid water contact. This summer Goose Rocks Beach experienced frequent high bacteria counts. As a result of our findings, Kennebunkport is extending the Goose Rocks Beach sampling period to once weekly throughout September.

GOOSE ROCKS BEACH WATER STATUS

September 23, 2005 11:45 am

The laboratory results are in for September 22, 2005.

All Goose Rocks Beach and Colony Beach test site results are within acceptable levels. Both beaches and the mouths of the Little, Batsons and Smith River are open for water contact.

The Town of Kennebunkport participates in the Healthy Maine Beaches Program, which is a cooperative partnership to test the water quality of Maine beaches. Volunteers take tests once each week. If tests identify elevated bacteria levels, the public is notified to avoid water contact. This summer Goose Rocks Beach experienced frequent high bacteria counts. As a result of our findings, Kennebunkport is extending the Goose Rocks Beach sampling period to once weekly throughout September.

GOOSE ROCKS BEACH WATER STATUS

September 23, 2005 11:45 am

The laboratory results are in for September 22, 2005.

All Goose Rocks Beach and Colony Beach test site results are within acceptable levels. Both beaches and the mouths of the Little, Batsons and Smith River are open for water contact.

The Town of Kennebunkport participates in the Healthy Maine Beaches Program, which is a cooperative partnership to test the water quality of Maine beaches. Volunteers take tests once each week. If tests identify elevated bacteria levels, the public is notified to avoid water contact. This summer Goose Rocks Beach experienced frequent high bacteria counts. As a result of our findings, Kennebunkport is extending the Goose Rocks Beach sampling period to once weekly throughout September.

GOOSE ROCKS BEACH WATER STATUS

September 23, 2005 11:45 am

The laboratory results are in for September 22, 2005.

All Goose Rocks Beach and Colony Beach test site results are within acceptable levels. Both beaches and the mouths of the Little, Batsons and Smith River are open for water contact.

The Town of Kennebunkport participates in the Healthy Maine Beaches Program, which is a cooperative partnership to test the water quality of Maine beaches. Volunteers take tests once each week. If tests identify elevated bacteria levels, the public is notified to avoid water contact. This summer Goose Rocks Beach experienced frequent high bacteria counts. As a result of our findings, Kennebunkport is extending the Goose Rocks Beach sampling period to once weekly throughout September.

GOOSE ROCKS BEACH WATER STATUS

September 23, 2005 11:45 am

The laboratory results are in for September 22, 2005.

All Goose Rocks Beach and Colony Beach test site results are within acceptable levels. Both beaches and the mouths of the Little, Batsons and Smith River are open for water contact.

The Town of Kennebunkport participates in the Healthy Maine Beaches Program, which is a cooperative partnership to test the water quality of Maine beaches. Volunteers take tests once each week. If tests identify elevated bacteria levels, the public is notified to avoid water contact. This summer Goose Rocks Beach experienced frequent high bacteria counts. As a result of our findings, Kennebunkport is extending the Goose Rocks Beach sampling period to once weekly throughout September.

GOOSE ROCKS BEACH WATER STATUS

September 23, 2005 11:45 am

The laboratory results are in for September 22, 2005.

All Goose Rocks Beach and Colony Beach test site results are within acceptable levels. Both beaches and the mouths of the Little, Batsons and Smith River are open for water contact.

The Town of Kennebunkport participates in the Healthy Maine Beaches Program, which is a cooperative partnership to test the water quality of Maine beaches. Volunteers take tests once each week. If tests identify elevated bacteria levels, the public is notified to avoid water contact. This summer Goose Rocks Beach experienced frequent high bacteria counts. As a result of our findings, Kennebunkport is extending the Goose Rocks Beach sampling period to once weekly throughout September.

GOOSE ROCKS BEACH WATER STATUS

September 23, 2005 11:45 am

The laboratory results are in for September 22, 2005.

All Goose Rocks Beach and Colony Beach test site results are within acceptable levels. Both beaches and the mouths of the Little, Batsons and Smith River are open for water contact.

The Town of Kennebunkport participates in the Healthy Maine Beaches Program, which is a cooperative partnership to test the water quality of Maine beaches. Volunteers take tests once each week. If tests identify elevated bacteria levels, the public is notified to avoid water contact. This summer Goose Rocks Beach experienced frequent high bacteria counts. As a result of our findings, Kennebunkport is extending the Goose Rocks Beach sampling period to once weekly throughout September.

GOOSE ROCKS BEACH WATER STATUS

September 23, 2005 11:45 am

The laboratory results are in for September 22, 2005.

All Goose Rocks Beach and Colony Beach test site results are within acceptable levels. Both beaches and the mouths of the Little, Batsons and Smith River are open for water contact.

The Town of Kennebunkport participates in the Healthy Maine Beaches Program, which is a cooperative partnership to test the water quality of Maine beaches. Volunteers take tests once each week. If tests identify elevated bacteria levels, the public is notified to avoid water contact. This summer Goose Rocks Beach experienced frequent high bacteria counts. As a result of our findings, Kennebunkport is extending the Goose Rocks Beach sampling period to once weekly throughout September.

GOOSE ROCKS BEACH WATER STATUS

September 23, 2005 11:45 am

The laboratory results are in for September 22, 2005.

All Goose Rocks Beach and Colony Beach test site results are within acceptable levels. Both beaches and the mouths of the Little, Batsons and Smith River are open for water contact.

The Town of Kennebunkport participates in the Healthy Maine Beaches Program, which is a cooperative partnership to test the water quality of Maine beaches. Volunteers take tests once each week. If tests identify elevated bacteria levels, the public is notified to avoid water contact. This summer Goose Rocks Beach experienced frequent high bacteria counts. As a result of our findings, Kennebunkport is extending the Goose Rocks Beach sampling period to once weekly throughout September.

GOOSE ROCKS BEACH WATER STATUS

September 23, 2005 11:45 am

The laboratory results are in for September 22, 2005.

All Goose Rocks Beach and Colony Beach test site results are within acceptable levels. Both beaches and the mouths of the Little, Batsons and Smith River are open for water contact.

The Town of Kennebunkport participates in the Healthy Maine Beaches Program, which is a cooperative partnership to test the water quality of Maine beaches. Volunteers take tests once each week. If tests identify elevated bacteria levels, the public is notified to avoid water contact. This summer Goose Rocks Beach experienced frequent high bacteria counts. As a result of our findings, Kennebunkport is extending the Goose Rocks Beach sampling period to once weekly throughout September.

GOOSE ROCKS BEACH WATER STATUS

September 23, 2005 11:45 am

The laboratory results are in for September 22, 2005.

All Goose Rocks Beach and Colony Beach test site results are within acceptable levels. Both beaches and the mouths of the Little, Batsons and Smith River are open for water contact.

The Town of Kennebunkport participates in the Healthy Maine Beaches Program, which is a cooperative partnership to test the water quality of Maine beaches. Volunteers take tests once each week. If tests identify elevated bacteria levels, the public is notified to avoid water contact. This summer Goose Rocks Beach experienced frequent high bacteria counts. As a result of our findings, Kennebunkport is extending the Goose Rocks Beach sampling period to once weekly throughout September.